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List of Professional Des elopment Programmes oruanised for the staffbs the Institution,

ear

2017-1S

2017-18

2017-18

20131S

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-IS

2017-18

2017-18

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

Title of the professional
do elopment
programme organised
for teaching staff

Dr. Vtrendra Tatke.
ins estment consultant.
Pune

Prot)

Sahastrabuddhe.

certified financial

lanner. Pune

Proti

Sahastrabuddhe-

financial consultant.

Pune

Sri. Rahul Jhu Financial
market ad', iser

Dr. Adie, a Gait. Trustee-

Ananda Saneh

T M Joshi memorial Dr.
Milind Marathe and Dr.
V' V. Ghanekar

Shibanl Marathe

Minoher Patel. Adar

Poonav,ala Grou

Prof. Dravid

International eont&ence

Pratik Potdar

Dr.Sharad Joshi, Dr. C.
N. Rawal

Vaishali Deshpande,
Gandhar Sangoram,
Neha Lagu- Siddharth
Nivsarkar, Kharose

Snehal Date

Dr. Manohar Ingale. Dr.
Suhas Bhave

Title of the
administratise
training
proeramme
organised for
non-teaching
staff

Stock market and

mutual tünds
uns estment

Financial for

tilture investors

Cr»to currency
biteoin

From date

01-04-201s

xo Date

Number ot
participants
Teac hi sta

Share trading and

im estment

Yoga and

meditation

suceesstiil 14-02-201S

World Bullion

Market

Demonstrauon on

techni ues -

S\aeh Bharat

st.x-siema

Internalisation of
Commerce and
Management

educauon

Guest lecture on
Kauulya

Nlanagement

carcle)

"Stating peseareh
problem.

identit\ing
research gap and
finalizing
research

centre)

ICE. Workshop
on innovation.
creativity, and
entre reneurslu

' A-00-2017

26-07-2017

03-0S-2017

22-Aue-lS

15-10-2018

13-10-201S

10-00-2017

01-04-20ts

23-01-20 t S

14-02-201 S

05-01-20 IS

30-1-2017

Total

22.Au

IS-10-2018

13-10-201S

12

12

140

16

"Formulating
hypothesis and
preparmg

research design"
Research center) 05-11-201*

Phone : Office 020 67656200, 67656205 Principal : 020 67656203 E-mail : office@bmcc.ac.in, office.bmcc@despune.orq Web site

Professional Courses : 020 67656215, 67656216 E-mail : nongrantottice.bmcc@despune.orq



2018-10

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019

20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2020

21

A M I'utnnik

coordinator

DC, Antol Matkale. Dr,

Dr, Dill) Dr l' V

Snit, Shania Sarode.
Financial counsel
Pune

CPP. Pankai Mthkar.
Emancial Expen.
Pune

EDP on creativity in
teaching methodolo les

FDP on Creativity in
Teachin o & Learnin

Training programmes for
use of Masterson ERP
system in evaluation of
students

BMCC Mr. Nilesh
Jo lekar

Prin Dr. C N Rawal

Mr. Praneshan -

Prin. A B Deshpande,
Prin Dr. C N Rawal

Dr. Gurudas Nulkar

BMCC Mr. Atul Kahate

Mrs. Sunita Pawar

National

developnjcnt.

Vivekananda's

contribution'

"l jota anal sis"

Writing

research proposal
and re jort

Financial

schenjes ol' Govt.
ol' India

Capital market
awareness

BMCC

BMCC

Training

programmes for
use of Mastersoft
ERP system in
evaluation of
students

Artificial
intelli ence
FDP on teaching
and learning in
commerce

DES BMCC
Computer

worksho

Preparation for
NAAC

Sustainable living
under KVIFF
CYBER
SECURITY

International

yoga day special
YOGA

SESSION

I)eccmber

15-02-2018

20-02-2018

09-06-2018

09-07-201 g

04-04-2019

09-11-2019

10-04-2020

28 .8.2019

9-11-2019

07-1 1-2019

10-07-2019

5 NOV 2019

26.2.2020

20-6-2021

December

15-02-201 g

20-02-2018

09-06-2018

09-07-201

04-04-2019

Total

11-11-2019

10-04-2020

30.8.2019

I I-11-2019

8-.11.209

10-07-2019

5 NOV 2019

26.2.2020

Total

20-6-2021

35

19

18

19

20

36

206

35

35

7

35

7

21

19

19

178

35



2021-2'

2021-23

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

State l,evel on
IQAC organised
BMCC - NAAC RIO
AUIX)NOMY
Workshop on designing
course and learning

BMCC

outcomes

Webinar on NEP
Indian Languages

EDP on Ilealth
Wellness or 'anised
Teacher as a brand
Para Kalkar

and

and

Attended workshop on
Intellectual Property
Ri hts
Surviving and Thriving in
VUCA World

BMCC

BMCC

BMCC

BMCC

BMCC

29-5,202!

15 5-2021

6-12-202

15-2-2021

VIRDC - SPPU
with BMCC

3-6002

1-2021

5-202 j

6-12-202

16-2-202

27-4-2022

35

9

3

3

Total

Grand Total

219

787



Professional Developntent yiz., Orientation Program me, Refresher (

Short Ternt Course, Faculty I)eveloprnent Programrnes attended by

Sr. Name of the
No. facult

Bharati

I U adh e

Bharati

U adh 'e

Bharati

3 U adh e

Suneeta
4 Nirmale

Suneeta
5 Nirmale

Suneeta
6 Nirmale

Dr. Yashodhan
Prakash

7 Maha•an

Bharati

8 U adh e
Suneeta

9 Nirmale

Suneeta
10 Nirmale

Il Dr Lan•ekar

Suneeta
12 Nirmale

Bharati

13 U adh e
Bharati

14 U adh e

15 Seema Nair

Sumedha
16 Bhattacha a

Mrugakshi

17 Ra'hans
Mrugakshi

18 Ra'hans

Title of thc professional
develo ntcnt ro

Subject expelt in

Conununication & Business

Corres ondence
Subject expert in Office

Mangement & Secretarial

Practice

Lecture session on Current

Business To ic

International Conference on

Language, Literature &

Culture
Problems of Students in

com osition writin '

General Orientation

Pro ramme

Mediating Education
Princi les & Practice

Certificate of Appreciation -

Educational Develo ment

Winter School in Digital

I-lumanities

International Conference on

Language, Literature &

Culture
E-content Development for

Effective Teachin

MA in Communication

IBS - ICFAI

Reflections Higher Education

& Indust 4.0

Statistical Techniques for

Research

Business Statistics

Guide to stock trading with

candlestick & Technical

Anal sis

Stock Market from Scratch for

com lete Be inners

teachers
who
attended

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Date from

12-09-2017

24-09-2017

30-11-2017

15-12-2017

24-02-2018

02-07-2018

03-09-2018

05-09-2018

12-12-2018

14-12-2018

26-12-2018

Ma -19

26-09-2019

26-09-2019

Jan-20

Jan-20

13-04-2020

17-04-2020

Date to

12-09-2017

24-09-2017

30-11-2017

15-12-2017

29-07-2018

09-09-2018

05-09-2018

12-12-2018

16-12-2018

27-12-2018

Ma -19

26-09-2019

26-09-2019

Jan-20

Jan-20

13-04-2020

17-04-2020

No. od

da s

J da

I da

I da

I da

7 months

5.5

months

6 da s

I da

I da

2 da s

2 da s

I da

I da

I da

I da

I da

I da



Mrugakshi
19 Ra'hans

20 Seetna Nair

21 Anu•uta Jo

Seetna Nair

23 Seema Nair

24 Am ruta Jo

25 Baoeshree Deo

26 Seerna Nair

27 Arnruta Jo

28 Dr Lan •ekar

29 Seema Nair

Dr. Yashodhan

Prakash

30 Maha•an

Neetika

31 Sharma

32 Amruta Jo

33 Seema Nair

34 Aditi Samir

Dr. Yashodhan

Prakash

35 Maha•an

36 Sonal A te

37 Seema Nair

38 Amruta Jo

Seema Nair
39

Stock Market ii•onn Scratch
Beginners: I low I Inade IMOt•e
than 100% return

Lecture series organized by

Faculty of Conunerce and

Managejnent

Research Publication

Cyber Security in Coronavirus

Era: Prevention & Protection

Cyber Critne during Corona

Virus era: its prevention &

rotection

and M S L

and M S L

Research Publication

Learning Pedagogy and

Effective use of case

methodolo

Learning Pedagogy and

Effective use of case

methodolo

Learning Pedagogy and

Effective use of case

methodolo

MANAGING ONLINE

CLASSES and CO-

CREATING MOOCS:2.O

MANAGING ONLINE

CLASSES and CO-

CREATING MOOCS:2.O

"Research and Pla iarism"

Research & Pla iarism

Behavioral and Psychological

dimension of Anal tics

Comprehensive e-Learning to

e-Training guide for

Administrative Work

One Days National Level

Webinar on Impact Of Covid-

19 Pandemic on Indian

Econom

National FDP on RM

E Content Development using

O en source tools

E- content development using
o en-source tools

17-04-2020

2

02-05-2020

04-05-2020

07-05-2020

08-05-2020

08-05-2020

16-05-2020

I 17-05-2020

I 17-05-2020

I 17-05-2020

I 18-05-2020

I 18-05-2020

20-05-2020

I 20-05-2020

I 24-05-2020

I 25-05-2020

A r-20

I 26-05-2020

27-05-2020

2 27-05-2020

17-04-2020

12-05-2020

16-05-2020

04-05-2020

07-05-2020

13-05-2020

13-05-2020

29-05-2020

2 1-05-2020

2 1-05-2020

2 1-05-2020

03-06-2020

03-06-2020

20-05-2020

20-05-2020

24-05-2020

05-06-2020

A r-20

30-05-2020

29-05-2020

27-05-2020

I da

15 da s

I da

I da

I da

5 da s

5 da s

3 days

4 da s

4 da s

4 da s

15 da s

16 da s

I da

I da

I da

Il da s

I da

5 da s

3 da s

I da



40 Aditi Smnit•

41 Seetna Nair

42 Amruta .10

43 Seema Nair
Dr. Yashodhan
Prakash

44 Maha•an

Sonal A te

46 Aditi Samir

47 Dr Lan'ekar

Suneeta
48 Nirmale

49 Aditi Samir

Seema Nair
50

Neetika
51 Sharma

52 Dr Lan •ekar

53 Aditi Samir

54 Sonal A te
Dr Yashodhan
Prakash

55 Maha•an

56 Aditi Samir

57 Dr Lan •ekar

58 Dr Lan •ekar

Suneeta

59 Nirmale

60 Amruta Jo

61 Seema Nair

62 Dr Lan •ekar

Suneeta

63 Nirmale

Set•vSaiC• : COVII) 19
Precaut ions 30-05-2020

Fundmnentals of l)ata
Anal sis O I -06-2020

Online webinar on Al I da

Online webinar on Al 02-06-2020

Open Source Tools Cor
Research 08-06-2020

'Challenges Post COVID- 19

Period on Indian Economy in
Global Pers ective" I 09-06-2020

National Seminar on
Emotional Mana ement 13-06-2020

Life Skills for a Smart Life 1 13-06-2020

Di ital Humanities 1 15-06-2020

Domestic Violence & well

bein durin COVID 2019 I 19-06-2020

Effective use of ICT tools in
22-06-2020

Online Teachin MOOC 1

Entrepreneurship, Incubation

30-05-2020 I day

01-06-2020

02-06-2020 I da

02-06-2020 I da

14-06-2020 I da

09-06-2020 I da

13-06-2020

13-06-2020 I da

11-07-2020 I da

19-06-2020 I da

04-07-2020 2 weeks

& Innovation 23-06-2020

Minding your Heart with
Hearfulness 27-06-2020

Transition to Online Teaching:
Challen es and Pre aration 1 30-06-2020

29-06-2020 I da

27-06-2020 I da

30-06-2020 I da

Online uiz on "Eco Whizz" 1 Jul-20

Advanced Concepts for

Develo in MOOCs 1 02-07-2020

The Unshakeable Mind 1 05-07-2020

Online International FDP 1 06-07-2020
Research Methodology -

Scientific Approach Towards
Pa er Writin 1 06-07-2020

"Research Methodology -

Scientific Approach Towards

Pa er Writin I 06-07-2020
Effective ways of writing

Jul-20

17-07-2020

05-07-2020

11-07-2020

11-07-2020

06-07-2020

Research Article I 25-07-2020
Effective ways of writing
Research Article 1 25-07-2020
Online Faculty Development
Program on "NAAC
Accreditation Process in HEI's 1 27-07-2020

25-07-2020

25-07-2020

01-08-2020
A way forward in Higher
Education 1 06-08-2020 06-08-2020

I da

I da

I da

5 da s

5 da s

I da

I da

I da

5 da s

I da



ema Nair

meeta

irmale

aceshree Deo

eema Nair

Yr Lqn•ekar

Nair

;eema Nair

Suneeta

Sir-male

Seema Nair

Seema Nair

Xmruta Jo

Seema Nair

Seema Nair

Seema Nair

Suneeta
Sir-male

Seema Nair

Seema Nair

Seema Nair

ma Nair

Seema Nair

Linear Algebra and Statistics 02-09-2020
for Eng!pyers and

Online Refresher Course on

l..anguage. Literature &

Culture I 02-09-2020

Self study Report Preparation

for NAAC: Criterion I & 2 I 10-02-2021

Introduction to IPR 15-02-2021

EDP on Curriculum Design &

Peda ouv I 22-02-2021

Innovative Online Teaching

Methods I 27-02-2021

Skill Enhancement &

Competency Building in
29-04-2021

Educators

Role of Teachers in

1m lementation of NEP 2020 1 24-06-2021

Data Analytics for Better
16-07-2021Business Decisions

Business Anal ics with Excel 04-09-2021

Advanced Pedagogical

Techni ues 1 13-09-2021

Advanced Pedagogical

Techni ues 1 13-09-2021

Bringing Learner Centricity to

teachin Learnin Process 1 18-01-2022

Data Analysis using

Econometric models - ATAL

Academ 1 07-02-2022

Rajshri Shahu- Revival of

En lish Ian ua e 1 3 1-03-2022

Data Science Math Skills

certificate course offered by 1-7-2021

Duke Universi

Research Methodology and

Statistical Quantitative

Techniques — certificate course 1-9-2021

offered by Symbiosis Centre of

Distance Learnin Au 2021

Foundations of Data Science — 26-7-2021
MIT

Descriptive Statistics with R

Software Feb-19

Probabili & Statistics 1 Jan-19

06-09-2020

02-09-2020

10-02-202 J

15-02-2021

27-02-2021

27-02-2021

30-04-2021

24-06-2021

16-07-2021

04-09-2021

19-09-2021

19-09-2021

22-01-2022

11-02-2022

31-03-2022

30-7-2021

1-10-2021

30-7-2021

A r-19

A r-19

4 days

J da

J da

J da

5 da s

I da

I da

I da

I da

I da

I da

4 da s

4 da s

I da

I month

2 da s

5 days

3months

4 months

TOTAL 85

ntefnälQÜalit9
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